# **ANGI Homeservices Inc. Modern Slavery Statement**

ANGI Homeservices is the world's largest digital marketplace for home services, connecting millions of homeowners across the globe with home service professionals. ANGI Homeservices operates brands in eight countries, including HomeAdvisor® and Angie's List® (United States), HomeStars (Canada), Travaux.com (France), MyHammer (Germany and Austria), MyBuilder (UK), Werkspot (Netherlands) and Instapro (Italy). Please visit our corporate website at www.angihomeservices.com to learn more about ANGI Homeservices Inc., as well as our Investor Relations Page for financial and operational results as provided in our Annual Report, Quarterly Earnings, Events and Presentations filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.

# Pursuant to Section 54 of the UK Modern Slavery Act of 2015, ANGI Homeservices Inc. and its subsidiaries provides the following statement:

ANGI Homeservices respects human rights and workplace rights and remains committed to conducting its business in a manner that protects these rights, including (but not limited to) prohibiting and opposing modern slavery, servitude, forced labor and human trafficking.

#### **Policies and Practices**

Code of Business Conduct and Ethics

ANGI Homeservices has adopted a Code of Business Conduct and Ethics that set forth our core principles and values, and expectations regarding responsible business conduct (our "Code"). As such, our Code provides the standards of integrity that ANGI Homeservices requires all of its directors and employees to follow. In particular, our Code sets forth our commitment to act ethically and with integrity in all our business relationships and to comply with all applicable laws, including labor and employment laws, rules and regulations, as well as providing guidance on how to report any violations of our Code.

#### Third Party Vendors

ANGI Homeservices endeavours to maintain business relationships with third-party vendors that are committed to respecting human rights and workplace rights. Consistent with ANGI Homeservices' ongoing review of its business practices, and as the understanding of and approaches to address the complex issue of modern slavery and human trafficking develop, ANGI Homeservices expects to further refine its policies or practices as it deems appropriate and effective.

#### **Employees**

ANGI Homeservices respects and values its employees. To ensure that our employees are not subject to undue influence and are treated fairly and with respect, ANGI Homeservices has human resource policies and procedures, as well as recruitment processes, in place across all of its operations.

#### Awareness

ANGI Homeservices' Code specifically requires all employees to comply with all applicable laws, including labor and employment laws, rules and regulations. ANGI Homeservices requires that all of its directors and employees, including all executive officers and senior financial officers, comply with the ANGI Homeservices Code. During new hire orientation

and training, all recently hired employees receive a copy of the ANGI Homeservices Code, and all employees are required to review and acknowledge the ANGI Homeservices Code annually.

## Whistleblowing

ANGI Homeservices maintains a twenty-four hour phone hotline for employees to raise concerns without fear of retaliation. Employees can confidentially report any concerns, which may include concerns relating to modern slavery and human trafficking. These reports are then investigated in accordance with company policies and procedures.

### Accountability

ANGI Homeservices' Code governs and guides the business conduct of ANGI Homeservices and its employees. As we hold ourselves to these high ethical principles and values, we endeavor to ensure that the business conduct of our vendors comply with all laws and that vendors represent that they do not participate in modern slavery or human trafficking of any kind. Violations by our employees of the ANGI Homeservices Code may subject them to disciplinary action, including dismissal (except where prohibited by law). We also reserve the right, pursuant to contractual provisions or to the extent permitted by law, to terminate relationships with vendors who do not comply with applicable laws or who otherwise engage in illegal activities.

This Statement was approved by the Board of Directors of ANGI Homeservices Inc. /s/ \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

A Member of the Board of Directors
On behalf of the ANGI Homeservices Inc. Board of Directors

This statement is for the financial year January 1, 2017 ending December 31, 2017.